State of California, Department of Food and Agriculture ’ S
AGREEMENT .
GAU-03 (Rev,3/2018)

AMENDED COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT NUMBER 20-0474-008-SF

SIGNATURE PAGE . AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and the Recipient named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)
RECIPIENT’S NAME
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

2. The term of this Agreement is: July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

3. The maximum amount of this Agreementis:  $211,607.29

4. The parties agree to comply with the terms and conditions of the following exhibits which are by this reference made a
part of the Agreement;

Paragraph three (3) of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the Agreement by $100,000.00 for a new total not to
exceed $211,907.29.

A revised Budget for the increased amount is attached (3 Pages), which replaces the Budget in the original Agreement, and
is incorporated into the Agreement effective July 1, 2020.

The increase in funds is required due to the county exhausting their current allotted amount and requested additional funds
for the work being- done this Fiscal Year for the Detector Dog Team Program. '

All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOI’—;. this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

RECIPIENT

RECIPIENT'S NAM_E. (Organization’s Name)
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
BY (Authorized Signature) i DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
a é-15° Zozy
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING .

; . y

5& MNelsen '. (CHalmo e
ADDRESS
263 Camino Del Remedio, Santa Barbara, CA 93110-1335
) ~ STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND AGRICULTURE (CDFA)
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type}
s

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
CRYSTAL MYERS, BRANCH CHIEF, OFFICE OF GRANTS ADMINISTRATION

ADDRESS \
1220 N STREET, ROOM 120

SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 n | Y



County Personnel Cost Work Sheet

Detector Dog Team Progtam
FY 2020/2021

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

County: Santa Barbara

Title Hourly Wage Hoblxrxoaut;r:eﬂt Total Hourly Rate Esth;)\:t‘?vdolr-:(:}zrs to Total Cost

Handler/Ag Blologist Il 39.35 $36.28 $75.63 1834 $138,705.42
Support Staft/Ag Blologist {li 39.35 $34.82 $74.17 $0.00
Support StafffAg Biologist I $34.99 534,25 $60.24 $0.00
Support Staff/Ag Biologlsti 330,57 527.31 $57.88 $0.00
Support Staff/Agriculture/Weighis§ $41.91 $37.62 $79.53 $0.00
Support Staff/Agriculiure/Weights§ $38.20 $35.20 $73.40 $0.00
Support Staff/Agriculture/Weights§ 33.35 $34,25 $67.60 $0.00
Deputy Ag Commissloner $55.58 44.13 $99.71 $0.00
Deputy Sealer 363,29 341.94 $96,53 $0.00
Asst. Ag Commissioner 79.37 $51.08 130.45 $0.00
Support Stait/Ag Blologist Extra hel $26.96 $32.59 $59.55 $0.00

Total: 1,834 $138,705.42




Dotocior Dog Team Prograin . . o
FY 202072021 N

July 1, 2020 through Juna 30, 2624 o
_cdfa

© Gounty: Sants Sarbara - ' : o ’ \s—_;._.-""'/"\\
© - Dater 08/10/20 o ’ : ’ CAUIPORNIA DEPARTMENT OF
FOOD & AGAICULTURE .

Personnol Sorvices - .
Number of Facllliles . Estimated | Estimated | _ S
Acitivity Requiring Activities Vislta/Yaar/Fachity Hours/VIsit E.sivmn(uﬂ.!iour‘aﬂe.gf
[Parcel Fachity . - j S
. Expross Al (Santa Barbara, Senta Marla)) 2 24 3.5 168
Exprass Friaght ] [} i
058 Ground (Santa Motln] 10 a5 25
Exprass Homo {Sania Marle) 10 25 25
onTrac [ [] [}
United Parcel Sorvico (Sanla Barbara, Sanla Mana) 2 24 3 144
United States Posial Servica (Wost ) 1 44 12 528)
N 9
[Otiior Poraonnol Expenots
Igiggan Siafl Ferson 0
Comruntly Ovlraa i i 28
Canine Coro {Tima) y . 500
Tralting ‘ 09
Data Entry . 30
Administrativa Supporl 201
| Total Parsonnal Howrs: 1,834
I ] Total Porsoniio] Cost: $138,706.42
Ovorhead {lndirect Cost) —~— Notto excosd 26% of Tolal Psrsonnot Cost Enfar Ovartioad Percontaga:| 24% 20,128.14
B 1 Total Parsonnel Costs: $167,633,56
Opsrating Expanaes ’
Travel : $4,600.00)
Handlar Uniforrn : $500.
Printl [Eng $250.0¢
Casine Cara $18,823,73]
Tralning Supplies §1,260.00
Miscellaneous Supplles $2,000.00;
| Total Operatlng Exponss Costs: $25,623,731
|Willeage :
{ Enler Estimaled Mies'{” 30000 | Rale Per Milo:] — 0,575] B | . Total M’I‘al_t_gg Cost:] $17,250.00

I TOTAL COST] $211,807,29)




County Wark Pian Summary
Detector Dog Team Program

FY 2020/2021

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021

County: Santa Barbara
Contract Manager:

CALIFORMIA DEPARTMENT OF
FOOD & AGRICULTURE

 cdfa

Expenses Description Total
Pstsannel Costs for Dog ,
Team Activilies Inspactions of parcal facities and other activities Tolal Activity Hours: 1,834]  $138,705.42
Overhead Costs Indirect Costs (Not to exceed 25% of Total Parsonnel Costs} Overhead Percentage: 21% $29,128.14
All supplylequipment cosls exceeding $5,000.00 must be accompanled by a lemized Homized Supply List
Operating Expanses llls! of lems to be purchased, Required {Y/N}): 32,6‘823'73
|Mileage rate must be $0.675, or cutrent federal rale (hitps:iwway.gsa.govitravelplan| Estimated Miles: 30000
Mileaga bookAransportation-alrfare-rales-pov-rates-stc/privately-owned-vehicle-pov-mileage- $17,250.00
relinbursement-rates), Rate Per Mila; 0.575
TOTAL COST:}  $241,807.20




